



ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Procuring Entity:		RFQ No.	2024-02-00028	PR No:	2024-02-0002	Date:	February 22, 2024								
Purpose:		School supplies & equipment, sports equipment													
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		CROWN		KEEDEE		ANAS	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10	piece	SGN PEN, Fine Tip, Black	44.72	447.20	35.00	350.00	-	-	32.00	320.00	25.00	250.00	38.00	380.00
2	10	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA	21.84	218.40	25.00	250.00	-	-	-	-	20.00	200.00	35.00	350.00
3	10	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA	19.76	197.60	23.00	230.00	-	-	-	-	20.00	200.00	33.00	330.00
4	20	piece	BROOM (Walis Tambu)	127.92	2,558.40	120.00	2,400.00	-	-	120.00	2,400.00	120.00	2,400.00	120.00	2,400.00
5	20	piece	BROOM (Walis Ting-ting)	23.92	478.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	40.00	800.00	45.00	900.00
6	20	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and	44.72	894.40	125.00	2,500.00	-	-	165.00	3,300.00	47.00	940.00	120.00	2,400.00
7	20	bar	DETERGENT BAR	9.36	187.20	15.00	300.00	-	-	-	-	14.00	280.00	15.00	300.00
8	20	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all	88.40	1,768.00	120.00	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	95.00	1,900.00	98.00	1,960.00
9	20	piece	DUST PAN	46.80	936.00	80.00	1,600.00	-	-	79.50	1,590.00	75.00	1,500.00	80.00	1,600.00
10	40	can	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red	135.20	5,408.00	355.00	14,200.00	-	-	375.00	15,000.00	155.00	6,200.00	360.00	14,400.00
11	20	bottle	HAND SOAP, liquid	42.95	859.00	110.00	2,200.00	-	-	195.00	3,900.00	85.00	1,700.00	105.00	2,100.00
12	20	piece	RAGS	57.20	1,144.00	-	-	-	-	57.00	1,140.00	55.00	1,100.00	65.00	1,300.00
13	10	bottle	INK, for stamp pad	31.20	312.00	28.00	280.00	-	-	27.00	270.00	19.00	190.00	25.00	250.00
14	10	piece	MONOBLOC CHAIR, beige	375.44	3,754.40	-	-	-	-	583.00	5,830.00	460.00	4,600.00	525.00	5,250.00
15	30	piece	GLUE, all-purpose, white	70.72	2,121.60	30.00	900.00	-	-	27.50	825.00	62.00	1,860.00	29.00	870.00
16	30	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	23.92	717.60	28.00	840.00	-	-	22.00	660.00	29.00	870.00	25.00	750.00
17	10	box	CHALK, white enamel	32.97	329.70	95.00	950.00	-	-	24.00	240.00	90.00	900.00	83.00	830.00
18	10	piece	CORRECTION TAPE	11.53	115.30	30.00	300.00	-	-	29.50	295.00	22.00	220.00	25.00	250.00
19	20	piece	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for	31.72	634.40	27.00	540.00	-	-	26.50	530.00	20.00	400.00	35.00	700.00
20	10	piece	DATA FILE BOX	77.20	772.00	175.00	1,750.00	-	-	154.00	1,540.00	170.00	1,700.00	165.00	1,650.00
21	10	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic	9.36	93.60	12.00	120.00	-	-	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	12.00	120.00
22	10	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic	23.92	239.20	31.00	310.00	-	-	23.00	230.00	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
23	10	piece	STAPLER, standard type	145.60	1,456.00	150.00	1,500.00	-	-	145.00	1,450.00	110.00	1,100.00	115.00	1,150.00
24	100	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	163.28	16,328.00	210.00	21,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	202.00	20,200.00	195.00	19,500.00	210.00	21,000.00
25	20	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE	185.12	3,702.40	230.00	4,600.00	250.00	5,000.00	212.00	4,240.00	225.00	4,500.00	230.00	4,600.00
26	2	box	PAPER, parchment	189.28	378.56	480.00	960.00	-	-	477.00	954.00	420.00	840.00	500.00	1,000.00
27	10	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	72.80	728.00	98.00	980.00	-	-	101.00	1,010.00	85.00	850.00	96.00	960.00
28	10	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply	100.88	1,008.80	135.00	1,350.00	-	-	178.00	1,780.00	105.00	1,050.00	120.00	1,200.00
29	100	piece	Ballpen Black	7.70	770.00	7.00	700.00	-	-	6.50	650.00	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
30	100	piece	Ballpen, Red	7.70	770.00	7.00	700.00	-	-	7.70	770.00	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00
31	200	piece	Cartolina, Colored	17.05	3,410.00	8.00	1,600.00	-	-	7.50	1,500.00	7.00	1,400.00	8.00	1,600.00
32	10	pack	Construction Paper (long)	220.00	2,200.00	297.00	2,970.00	-	-	292.00	2,920.00	245.00	2,450.00	300.00	3,000.00
33	10	piece	Dipper	55.00	550.00	48.00	480.00	-	-	-	-	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00
34	10	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min.	49.50	495.00	65.00	650.00	-	-	65.00	650.00	54.00	540.00	75.00	750.00
35	10	piece	DUSTER	126.50	1,265.00	125.00	1,250.00	-	-	-	-	110.00	1,100.00	115.00	1,150.00
36	250	piece	Envelope, Brown A4	3.58	895.00	4.00	1,000.00	-	-	2.65	662.50	5.00	1,250.00	4.00	1,000.00
37	100	piece	Envelope, Brown Long	3.58	358.00	4.00	400.00	-	-	3.20	320.00	3.50	350.00	4.00	400.00

38	200	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	1,210.00	7.00	1,400.00	-	6.00	1,200.00	7.00	1,400.00	7.00	1,400.00
39	2	piece	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	550.00	1,100.00	280.00	560.00	-	-	-	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00
40	100	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.50	550.00	4.00	400.00	-	3.95	395.00	5.00	500.00	4.00	400.00
41	10	piece	Glue White (min. 240gms)	126.50	1,265.00	70.00	700.00	-	95.00	950.00	62.00	620.00	67.00	670.00
42	50	piece	Illustration Board (1/2)	30.80	1,540.00	30.00	1,500.00	-	28.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
43	50	piece	Illustration Board (1/4)	16.50	825.00	15.00	750.00	-	14.00	700.00	15.00	750.00	16.00	800.00
44	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	400.00	330.00	330.00	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
45	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	400.00	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	350.00	350.00
46	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	400.00	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	350.00	350.00
47	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	330.00	310.00	310.00	400.00	330.00	330.00	230.00	2,300.00	250.00	2,500.00
48	10	piece	Bulb LED min. 15 watt	302.50	3,025.00	250.00	2,500.00	-	4.95	990.00	5.50	1,100.00	6.00	1,200.00
49	200	piece	Manila Paper	5.50	1,100.00	6.00	1,200.00	-	-	-	55.00	9,350.00	65.00	11,050.00
50	170	piece	Medal DepED Medium	71.50	12,155.00	65.00	11,050.00	-	-	-	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
51	2	unit	Network Routers	1,650.00	3,300.00	-	-	2,900.00	38.00	380.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00
52	10	box	Paper Fastener Coated	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00	-	42.00	2,100.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
53	50	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil	60.50	3,025.00	45.00	2,250.00	-	42.00	2,100.00	42.00	2,100.00	45.00	2,250.00
54	50	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil	60.50	3,025.00	45.00	2,250.00	-	42.00	420.00	42.00	420.00	45.00	450.00
55	10	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil	60.50	605.00	45.00	450.00	-	95.00	1,900.00	90.00	1,800.00	95.00	1,900.00
56	20	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill,	110.00	2,200.00	90.00	1,800.00	-	95.00	950.00	90.00	900.00	95.00	950.00
57	10	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink Refill,	88.00	880.00	90.00	900.00	-	49.50	495.00	42.00	420.00	45.00	450.00
58	10	box	Pins, push type, Plastic head	27.50	275.00	45.00	450.00	-	10,450.00	20,900.00	9,900.00	19,800.00	-	-
59	2	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One	10,450.00	20,900.00	-	-	10,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	55.00	1,100.00	55.00	1,100.00
60	20	roll	Tape Double sided, 2"	60.50	1,210.00	65.00	1,300.00	-	10.60	212.00	15.00	300.00	15.00	300.00
61	20	box	Thumbtacks	13.20	264.00	15.00	300.00	-	165.00	3,300.00	47.00	940.00	85.00	1,700.00
62	20	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	66.00	1,320.00	90.00	1,800.00	-	371.00	1,855.00	430.00	2,150.00	430.00	2,150.00
63	5	piece	Whistles, FOX FORTE	385.00	1,925.00	430.00	2,150.00	-	1,007.00	1,007.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
64	1	set	Badminton net standard	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	-	119,350.50	119,350.50	-	121,620.00	-	119,470.00
			Total		123,170.16		109,150.00	52,400.00						

We hereby certify that on the 22ND day of February 2024 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


EDITH L. ALIA
 BAC Chairman


CHARISSE MAY M. MANEGO
 BAC Member


CRISSA FAITH M. MANEGO
 BAC Member

NOTES:

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1	Items	15-17,20,22,25,29,36-38,40,42,43,49,52-55,61,63,64 to CROWN PAPER, amounting to:	Php 22,226.50 only.
2	Item	1-14,18,19,23,24,26-28,30-35,39,41,44-48,50,51,56-60,62 to Keezee, amounting to:	95,070.00 only
	Remarks:	Lowest and Responsive Bid	total 117,296.50